Total Undergraduates by Sex & Full/Part-Time

Column Labels

Part-Time Full-Time
Row Labels [\ % [\
Female 508 8.2% 3453
Male 304 4.9% 1959

Grand Total 812 13.0%

Total Undergraduates by Race/Ethnicity & Sex
Column Labels

Female Male

Row Labels [\ %

American Indian or Alaska Native 11 0.2% 7
Asian 300 4.8% 178
Black or African American 205 3.3% 118
Hispanics of any race 843 13.5% 398
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 24 0.4% 26
Nonresident Alien 63 1.0% 51
Race and Ethnicity unknown 258 4.1% 169
Two or more races 170 2.7% 112
White 2048 32.9% 1185
Unknown 39 0.6% 19
Grand Total 3961 63.6% 2263

Total Undergraduates by School

Row Labels [\ %

Business & Management 789 12.7%
Liberal Arts & Sciences 2911 46.8%
Behavioral & Applied Science 474 7.6%
Adult & Professional Studies 653 10.5%
Theology 266 4.3%
Nursing 527 8.5%
Music 236 3.8%
Undeclared 368 5.9%

Grand Total 6224 100%

%
55.5%
31.5%
87.0%

%
0.1%
2.9%
1.9%
6.4%
0.4%
0.8%
2.7%
1.8%
19.0%
0.3%

36.4%

Total N Total %

3961 63.6%
2263 36.4%

6224

100%

Total N Total %

18
478
323
1241

50
114
427
282

0.3%
7.7%
5.2%
19.9%
0.8%
1.8%
6.9%
4.5%

3233 51.9%

58

0.9%

6224 100%



Journalism 58 0.9%

Total Undergraduates by Major Liberal Studies 408 6.6%
Row Labels N 2 Management Information Systems 11 0.2%
Acting for the Stage & Screen 49 0.8% Math/Physics 4 0.1%
Applied Exercise Science 174 2.8% Mathematics 58 0.9%
Applied Health 234 3.8% Music 131 2.1%
Applied Health Interest 32 0.5% Music and Worship 18 0.3%
APS Undeclared 8 0.1% Nursing 286 4.6%
Art 53 0.9% Nursing - High Desert 95 1.5%
Athletic Training 12  0.2% Nursing Interest 69 1.1%
Athletic Training Interest 85 1.4% Nursing- Pre-Admitted 77 1.2%
Biblical Studies 60 1.0% Organizational Leadership 299 4.8%
Biochemistry 72 1.2% Performance - Cello 5 0.1%
Biochemistry Interest 9 0.1% Performance - Clarinet 2 0.0%
Biology 199 3.2% Performance - Double Bass 1 0.0%
Biology Interest 37 0.6% Performance - French Horn 1 0.0%
Business Admin Interest 255 4.1% Performance - Guitar 1 0.0%
Business Administration 151 2.4% Performance - Harp 2 0.0%
Business: Accounting 43  0.7% Performance - Percussion 4 0.1%
Business: Accounting Interest 62 1.0% Performance - Piano 6 0.1%
Business: Economics 8 0.1% Performance - Saxophone 2 0.0%
Business: Economics Interest 15 0.2% Performance - Trombone 1 0.0%
Business: Finance 29 0.5% Performance - Trumpet 4 0.1%
Business: Finance Interest 26 0.4% Performance - Viola 2 0.0%
Business: International Busi 22  0.4% Performance - Violin 5 0.1%
Business: Int'l Busi Interest 50 0.8% Performance - Voice 17  0.3%
Business: Marketing 46 0.7% Philosophy 32 0.5%
Business: Marketing Interest 66 1.1% Physical Education 41  0.7%
Chemistry 19 0.3% Physics 24 0.4%
Christian Ministries 60 1.0% Political Science 102 1.6%
Cinematic Arts 88 1.4% Political Science w Concentrat 2 0.0%
Cinematic Arts: Production 73 1.2% Pre-Engineering 2/2 17 0.3%
Commercial Music 31 0.5% Pre-Engineering 3/2 2 0.0%
Communication Studies 248 4.0% Psychology 572 9.2%
Composition 3 0.0% RN toBSin Nursing 147 2.4%
Computer Information Systems 28 0.4% Social Science 15 0.2%
Computer Science 31 0.5% Social Work 120 1.9%
Economics 3 0.0% Social Work Interest 42 0.7%
Economics Interest 9 0.1% Sociology 108 1.7%
Economics with Conc Interest 2 0.0% Spanish 25  0.4%
Economics with Concentration 2 0.0% Theater Arts 71 1.1%
English 157 2.5% Theology 50 0.8%
Global Studies 84 1.3% Undeclared 368 5.9%
Graphic Design 111 1.8% Visual Art 12 0.2%
History 76 1.2% Youth Ministry 64 1.0%



Total Undergraduates by State

Row Labels N % Row Labels

Alabama 1 0.0% Nebraska 3 0.0%
Alaska 17 0.3% Nevada 48 0.8%
Arizona 120 1.9% New Hampshire 1 0.0%
Arkansas 1 0.0% New Jersey 5 0.1%
Armed forces Africa 1 0.0% New Mexico 6 0.1%
Armed forces Pacific 3 0.0% New York 10 0.2%
California 5068 81.4% North Carolina 5 0.1%
Colorado 131 2.1% North Dakota 2 0.0%
Delaware 2 0.0% Ohio 12 0.2%
District of Columbia 1 0.0% Oklahoma 3 0.0%
Florida 9 0.1% Oregon 120 1.9%
Georgia 7 0.1% Pennsylvania 18 0.3%
Guam 2 0.0% Rhode Island 4 0.1%
Hawaii 68 1.1% South Dakota 1 0.0%
Idaho 11 0.2% Tennessee 10 0.2%
Illinois 61 1.0% Texas 42  0.7%
Indiana 19 0.3% Unknown 76 1.2%
lowa 10 0.2% Utah 4 0.1%
Kansas 7 0.1% Virgin Islands 1 0.0%
Kentucky 2 0.0% Virginia 13 0.2%
Lousiana 2 0.0% Washington 205 3.3%
Maine 3 0.0% Wisconsin 19 0.3%
Maryland 2 0.0% Wyoming 1 0.0%
Massachusetts 5 0%
Michigan 23 0.4%

Minnesota 26 0.4%

Missouri 8 0.1%

Montana 5 0.1%



Total Undergraduates by Country

Row Labels [\

Albania 1 0.0%
Australia 1 0.0%
Bulgaria 1 0.0%
Canada 3 0.0%
China 3 0.0%
Egypt 1 0.0%
France 1 0.0%
Great Brittan 1 0.0%
Indonesia 1 0.0%
Japan 8 0.1%
Korea 2 0.0%
Myanmar 1 0.0%
Norway 1 0.0%
Not available 42 0.7%
Papua New Guinea 2 0.0%
Portugal 1 0.0%
Puerto Rico 1 0.0%
Russia 1 0.0%
Singapore 1 0.0%
Taiwan 2 0.0%
United States 6149 98.8%

Grand Total 6224 100%



Total Undergraduates by Religious Preference

Row Labels

Anglican

Assembly of God
Baptist

Bible

Brethren

Brethren in Christ
Buddhists

Catholic

Christian

Christian Disciples
Christian Methodist Episcopal
Christian Missionary Alliance
Christian Science
Church of Christ
Church of God
Congregational
Episcopal

Evangelical Covenant
Evangelical Free
Evangelical Methodist
Foursquare

Free Methodist
Friends

Holiness
Independent
Interdenominational
Lutheran

Mennonite
Methodist
Missionary Church
Muslim

\

83
312
22

272
768
7
2
22
2
22
14
6
10
29
98
2
79
15
19
1
12
7
80
9
32
12
2

%
0.0%
1.3%
5.0%
0.4%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
4.4%
12.3%
0.1%
0.0%
0.4%
0.0%
0.4%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.5%
1.6%
0.0%
1.3%
0.2%
0.3%
0.0%
0.2%
0.1%
1.3%
0.1%
0.5%
0.2%
0.0%

Row Labels

Nazarene
Nondenominational
None

Open Bible Standard Ct
Pentecostal
Presbyterian
Protestant

Quaker

Reformed

Roman Catholic
Salvation Army
Seventh Day Adventist
Unitarian

United Church of Christ
United Methodist
Unknown Denominatio
Wesleyan

No Response

Grand Total

45
737
43
1
57
165
28
2
40
48
1
23
1
1
12
16
9
3044
6224

0.7%
11.8%
0.7%
0.0%
0.9%
2.7%
0.4%
0.0%
0.6%
0.8%
0.0%
0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
0.3%
0.1%
48.9%
100%



