Total Undergraduates by Sex & Full/Part-Time Column Labels						
	Part-Tin	ne	Full-Time		Total N	Total %
Row Labels	N	%	N	%		
Female	508	8.2%	3453	55.5%	3961	63.6%
Male	304	4.9%	1959	31.5%	2263	36.4%
Grand Total	812	13.0%	5412	87.0%	6224	100%

Total U	Inder	gradu:	ates by Race/Et	hnicity & Sex			
	Colur	nn Lab	els				
	Fema	le	Male			Total N	Total %
Row Labels	N	%		N	%		
American Indian or Alaska Native	11	0.2%		7	0.1%	18	0.3%
Asian	300	4.8%	1	78	2.9%	478	7.7%
Black or African American	205	3.3%	1	18	1.9%	323	5.2%
Hispanics of any race	843	13.5%	3	98	6.4%	1241	19.9%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	24	0.4%		26	0.4%	50	0.8%
Nonresident Alien	63	1.0%	Ľ	51	0.8%	114	1.8%
Race and Ethnicity unknown	258	4.1%	1	69	2.7%	427	6.9%
Two or more races	170	2.7%	1	12	1.8%	282	4.5%
White	2048	32.9%	11	185 1	L9.0%	3233	51.9%
Unknown	39	0.6%	1	19	0.3%	58	0.9%
Grand Total	3961	63.6%	22	2 63 3	86.4%	6224	100%

Total Undergraduates by School						
Row Labels	Ν	%				
Business & Management	789	12.7%				
Liberal Arts & Sciences	2911	46.8%				
Behavioral & Applied Science	474	7.6%				
Adult & Professional Studies	653	10.5%				
Theology	266	4.3%				
Nursing	527	8.5%				
Music	236	3.8%				
Undeclared	368	5.9%				
Grand Total	6224	100%				

			Journalism	58	0.9%
Total Undergraduates by	Maj	or	Liberal Studies	408	6.6%
Row Labels	N	%	Management Information Systems	11	0.2%
Acting for the Stage & Screen	49	0.8%	Math/Physics	4	0.1%
Applied Exercise Science	174	2.8%	· ·	58	0.9%
Applied Health	234	3.8%	Music	131	2.1%
Applied Health Interest	32	0.5%	Music and Worship	18	0.3%
APS Undeclared	8	0.1%	Nursing	286	4.6%
Art	53		Nursing - High Desert	95	1.5%
Athletic Training	12		Nursing Interest	69	1.1%
Athletic Training Interest	85		Nursing- Pre-Admitted	77	1.2%
Biblical Studies	60		Organizational Leadership	299	4.8%
Biochemistry	72		Performance - Cello	5	0.1%
Biochemistry Interest	9	0.1%	Performance - Clarinet	2	0.0%
Biology	199	3.2%	Performance - Double Bass	1	0.0%
Biology Interest	37	0.6%	Performance - French Horn	1	0.0%
Business Admin Interest	255	4.1%	Performance - Guitar	1	0.0%
Business Administration	151	2.4%	Performance - Harp	2	0.0%
Business: Accounting	43		Performance - Percussion	4	0.1%
Business: Accounting Interest	62	1.0%	Performance - Piano	6	0.1%
Business: Economics	8		Performance - Saxophone	2	0.0%
Business: Economics Interest	15		Performance - Trombone	1	0.0%
Business: Finance	29		Performance - Trumpet	4	0.1%
Business: Finance Interest	26		Performance - Viola	2	0.0%
Business: International Busi	22		Performance - Violin	5	0.1%
Business: Int'l Busi Interest	50		Performance - Voice	17	0.3%
Business: Marketing	46	0.7%	Philosophy	32	0.5%
Business: Marketing Interest	66		Physical Education	41	0.7%
Chemistry	19		Physics	24	0.4%
Christian Ministries	60		Political Science	102	1.6%
Cinematic Arts	88		Political Science w Concentrat	2	0.0%
Cinematic Arts: Production	73		Pre-Engineering 2/2	17	0.3%
Commercial Music	31		Pre-Engineering 3/2	2	0.0%
Communication Studies	248		Psychology	572	9.2%
Composition	3		RN to BS in Nursing	147	2.4%
Computer Information Systems	28		Social Science	15	0.2%
Computer Science	31		Social Work	120	1.9%
Economics	3		Social Work Interest	42	0.7%
Economics Interest	9		Sociology	108	1.7%
Economics with Conc Interest	2		Spanish	25	0.4%
Economics with Concentration	2		Theater Arts	71	1.1%
English	157		Theology	50	0.8%
Global Studies	84		Undeclared	368	5.9%
Graphic Design	111		Visual Art	12	0.2%
History	76		Youth Ministry	64	1.0%
Human Development	21		Grand Total	6224	100%
	<u> </u>	0.070			10070

Total Undergraduates by State								
Row Labels	N	%	Row Labels	N	%			
Alabama	1		Nebraska	3	0.0%			
Alaska	17		Nevada	48	0.8%			
Arizona	120		New Hampshire	1	0.0%			
Arkansas	1		New Jersey	5	0.1%			
Armed forces Africa	1		New Mexico	6	0.1%			
Armed forces Pacific	3		New York	10	0.2%			
California			North Carolina	5	0.1%			
Colorado	131		North Dakota	2	0.0%			
Delaware	2	0.0%		12	0.2%			
District of Columbia	1		Oklahoma	3	0.0%			
Florida	9		Oregon	120	1.9%			
Georgia	7		Pennsylvania	18	0.3%			
Guam	2		Rhode Island	4	0.1%			
Hawaii	68		South Dakota	1	0.0%			
Idaho	11	0.2%	Tennessee	10	0.2%			
Illinois	61	1.0%	Texas	42	0.7%			
Indiana	19		Unknown	76	1.2%			
Iowa	10	0.2%		4	0.1%			
Kansas	7		Virgin Islands	1	0.0%			
Kentucky	2		Virginia	13	0.2%			
Lousiana	2		Washington	205	3.3%			
Maine	3	0.0%	Wisconsin	19	0.3%			
Maryland	2		Wyoming	1	0.0%			
Massachusetts	5		Grand Total	6224	100%			
Michigan	23	0.4%						
Minnesota	26	0.4%						
Missouri	8	0.1%						
Montana	5	0.1%						

Total Undergraduat	es by Country	
Row Labels	Ν	%
Albania	1	0.0%
Australia	1	0.0%
Bulgaria	1	0.0%
Canada	3	0.0%
China	3	0.0%
Egypt	1	0.0%
France	1	0.0%
Great Brittan	1	0.0%
Indonesia	1	0.0%
Japan	8	0.1%
Korea	2	0.0%
Myanmar	1	0.0%
Norway	1	0.0%
Not available	42	0.7%
Papua New Guinea	2	0.0%
Portugal	1	0.0%
Puerto Rico	1	0.0%
Russia	1	0.0%
Singapore	1	0.0%
Taiwan	2	0.0%
United States	6149	98.8%
Grand Total	6224	100%

Row Labels	N	%	Row Labels	N	%
Anglican	2	0.0%	Nazarene	45	0.7%
Assembly of God	83	1.3%	Nondenominational	737	11.8%
Baptist	312	5.0%	None	43	0.7%
Bible	22	0.4%	Open Bible Standard Ch	1	0.0%
Brethren	3	0.0%	Pentecostal	57	0.9%
Brethren in Christ	6	0.1%	Presbyterian	165	2.7%
Buddhists	1	0.0%	Protestant	28	0.4%
Catholic	272	4.4%	Quaker	2	0.0%
Christian	768	12.3%	Reformed	40	0.6%
Christian Disciples	7	0.1%	Roman Catholic	48	0.8%
Christian Methodist Episcopal	2	0.0%	Salvation Army	1	0.0%
Christian Missionary Alliance	22	0.4%	Seventh Day Adventist	23	0.4%
Christian Science	2	0.0%	Unitarian	1	0.0%
Church of Christ	22	0.4%	United Church of Christ	1	0.0%
Church of God	14	0.2%	United Methodist	12	0.2%
Congregational	6	0.1%	Unknown Denominatio	16	0.3%
Episcopal	10	0.2%	Wesleyan	9	0.1%
Evangelical Covenant	29	0.5%	No Response	3044	48.9%
Evangelical Free	98	1.6%	Grand Total	6224	100%
Evangelical Methodist	2	0.0%			
Foursquare	79	1.3%			
Free Methodist	15	0.2%			
Friends	19	0.3%			
Holiness	1	0.0%			
Independent	12	0.2%			
Interdenominational	7	0.1%			
Lutheran	80	1.3%			
Mennonite	9	0.1%			
Methodist	32	0.5%			
Missionary Church	12	0.2%			
Muslim	2	0.0%			